Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting
bus/rail routes which provide night owl service
from about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated

87 87th

Monday thru Friday

Chicago Transit Authority

below. Most owl routes operate at 30 minute in- Eastbound Westbound
te_rvals- nght owl connections between the Red Leave Leave Arrive 87th/ Arrive Leave 87th/ Leave Arrive Arrive
Line, Blue Line and 6 bus routes can be made 87th/ 87t/  8Tth/ 87th  Stony  91sv/ 91st  Stony  87th 87th/  87th/  87th/
at Washington and State, where buses depart Cicero Western Vincennes Red Line Island Commercial Commercial Island Red Line Vincennes Western Cicero
at 10 and 40 minutes pastthehour,. =~~~ < A& fl 20 0 T 3:06N 3:13am  3:18am - e e e 3:20am  3:24am 333N -
----- :_’:-\_'-’;G-N 2;-4-1-(; ggg 3:45am  3:59am - - 3“50' ggg g:ggN -
N4, N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and Red - 355 405 419 i i 4'.'56 2582 ar
Line Rail 87 87th ----- 4:00 4:07 412 4:22 4:36 :00am  4:10am 4 : 83 -
- Y/t 4:05 414 e e e 4:20 4:30 4:40 4:44 453 -
----- 4:20 4:27 4:32 4:42 4:56 4:55 5:03 5:14am
. . . R : : : . . 4:40 4:50 5:01 5:06 5:14 5:26
Night Owl routes which connect with N87 87th Effective October 20, 2013 == 440 7 g2 go2 e T T 520 329 54
incl : Red Line trains and N9 Ashland. - . T —— : :07 12 22 : 4:59 5:10 5:20 5:26 5:35 5:48
clude: Red Line trains and N9 Ashland Additional service may be provided @ " 5:00 2199 2:24 2134 E:?{S g%g g;gg g;gg ggg gﬁ? g;gg
CTA Bike & Ride on school days, late August through June oo v Y 2% S gk =2 - g10 619 -
5:22am  5:35 5:42 5:47 5:57 6:11 5:45 5:56 6:06 6:12 6:21 6:34
. . . Buffalo330E P2 e 5:52 5:57 6:07 6:21 then every 8 to 10 minutes to Western,
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteri- Commercial 3000E X J 237 25 o7 g:02 g12 g2 and every 8 to 16 minutes to Cicero until
ors of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on i i ) s 617 623 6:33 6:48 7:40 7:54 8:07 8:14 8:24 8:38
bicycle racks during normal hours of opera- L LG U Q&h 2 6:00 6:13 6:20 6:25 6:35 6:49 744 78 sl eIl o -
tion for each route. Racks accomodate two (2) High School B then every 10 to 16 minutes from Cicero, 756 810 823 830 840 854
bicycles at a time. Bicycles are also permitted Jeffery 20008 and every 5 1o 8 minutes from Western unti 804 8:18 8:31 838 848
Yy . - Bicycies P 8:06 8:21 8:31 8:39 8:52 9:07 8:08 8:22 8:35 8:41H -
on CTA trains during certain hours. Stonylslandt600E | 8:30 840 848 901 916 gég g:gg g:ﬁg ggg g:gg 9:11
7 st st oty 20 e fomIRte, 2 e M s oo oo
I I 1 1 1 1 station , : : : :
The 'nforrlntatlonlcontcaj.'ped InFthISt SChgdmeéSCb_?X,ed H{Hp Metra Electric and every 9 to 11 minutes from Western until 8:37 8:51 9:04 9:09H - -
conirol Such as weather, {raffic and othér condi- TR TR T Lt B 85 Sk ot 9a 93 ow
, e : : 47 :00pm : . . . .
tions can result in schedule delavs. PI i 3 11:21 11:36 11:47 11:56  12:09  12:24 9:02 9:16 9:28 9:34 9:43
ys. Flease give e = then every 12 to 18 minutes from Cicero 3]§ 8%? 833 8 ﬁ‘éH 9:53 10:08
i 87th St stati ; : : : 48H e
yourself enoth time for travel. State 0E/W. f station and every 6 to 9 minutes from Western until 9:22 9:36 9:48 9:54 10:03 -
N & F;?d,:' Ol terminal &53pm  5:09pm  5:20pm  5:29pm  5:43 6:00 9:32 9:46 9:58 10:04 _10:13 ~ 10:26
. . (Night Owl terminal) 5:05 5:21 5:32 541 5:55 6:12 then every 6 to 11 minutes to Western,
Supplementary service may be provided over 2135 5:36 5:45 and every 8 to 20 minutes to Cicero until
portions of this route in addition to the trips Gresham station Halsted B0OW 213 2:29 2 289 8:03 8:20 4:50pm  5:06pm  5:21pm  5:29pm  5:39pm  5:53pm
shown. Please check destination signs and Metra Rock Island -~ 5:29 5:45 5:56 6:05 6:19 6:36 4:58 5:14 5:29 5:37 5:47 -
announcements when boarding buses. . l/"'70e,, 2:54 6:05 6:14 6:28 6:45 207 g;g 238 21 56
il B
6:06 622  6:33 642  6:56  7:13 25 80 smd e0l el
i in part throuashthe ¢ e 6:27 6:38 6:47 e e . .
CTA operating costs are funded in part through the 617 632 643 6i55 705 e 5:34 5:49 6:03 6:10 6:20 e
Regional Transportation Authority, by the federal Western 2400W 6:28 6:43 6:54 7:02 715 7:32 233 258 &:12 e:19 829 &:44
L . (Night Owl terminal) . : : . : : 5:52 6:07 6:21 6:28 6:38 6:53
and state governments, and the City of Chicago 6:40 822 708 Les 7:27 7:44 6:01 6:16 6:30 6:37 6:47 7:02
and County of Cook. R 6:52 7:07 7:18 7:26 7:39 7:56 &19 &:24 g:38 Gady 5% -
cedsie 32008 704 719 70 738 7H1 807 820 624 648 s 705 748
For more Information call the RTA Travel 717 7:31 741 750  8:02 818 g0 &dd 857 Ly S 1 Sy
Information Center in Chicago: 312-836-7000. 7:32 7.4 i3 &0 8:16 8:31 6:50 7:04 1 r2a 734 7:47
Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. every day. i 7:45 7:59 8:08 8:17 8:29 8:44 : : : : i
P y day Pulaski 4000W 8:00 8:14 8:23 8:32 8:44 8:59 o L 7:28 73 Lo 600
. . - @Columbus (SW Highway) | [EIUEETT 8:15 8:29 8:38 8:47 8:59 9:14 7:22 735 7:48 7'54H
Para obtener mayor informacién, en Espaiiol, 630 oo gfgg gfgg gfqz gfgg 7:30 7:43 7:54 8:01 8:11 8:22
llame al Centro de Informacion: 312-836-7000. @ Cicero 4800W 8:45 8:58 9:07 9:15 9:26 9:40 then every 5 to 15 minutes to Halsted,
9:00 9:13 9:22 9:28 9:38 9:52 and every 10 to 20 minutes to Cicero until
H H then every 15 to 20 minutes from Cicero until 10:00 10:11 10:22 10:27 10:36 10:47
‘w‘ I e e 11:40  11:53 ) 12:02am  12:08am 12:18am 12:32am 10:20  10:31 1042 1047 1036 11:07
Western to 87th/Dan Ryan 12:00am  12:13am  12:22 12:28  12:38 1252 19:09 198t 11:02 11or 116 11T
1213 12:22 1228 2:38 2:52 11:00 11310 11:21 11:26  11:34 1145
- 1:00 107 FRT 109 136 then every 20 minutes to Western until
----- 1:16 1:23 1:28 1:00am  1:10am  1:20am  1:24am  1:33am -
----- 1:34 1:41 1:20 1:30 1:40 1:44H
----- 1:36N 1:43 1:48 —--- —--- R e 1:50 1:54 2:03N J—
----- 3 gg“ 3112 grlg 1:40 1:50 2:00 2:04H N
A Gehicaao com (N I : 48 e e D 2:20 2:24 e N —
transitchicago.com transitchicago.com (€3 ]}) RN 5'50 554 303N e

am light face pm bold face H - Trip ends at 87th/Halsted N - N87 Night Bus



87 87th

Saturday
Eastbound
Leave Leave Arrive 87th/ Arrive
87th/ 87th/ 87th/ 87th Stony 91st/
Cicero Western Vincennes Red Line Island Commercial
----- 3:06N 3:13am 3:18am - .
---------- 3:28 3:33 3:43am  3:56am
----- 3:36N 3:43 3:48
---------- 3:48 3:53 4:03 4:16
----- 4:00 4:09 4:15 4:23 4:36
————— 4:05 4:14 —mmen s —men
————— 4:21 4:30 4:36 4:44 4:57
----- 4:42 4:51 4:57 5:05 5:18
----- 5:03 5:12 5:18 5:26 5:39
----- 5:23 5:32 5:38 5:46 5:59
----- 5:44 5:53 5:59 6:07 6:20
----- 6:04 6:13 6:19 6:27 6:40
----- 6:22 6:31 6:37 6:45 6:58
---------- 6:40 6:45 6:55 7:09
6:27am 6:40 6:47 6:52 7:02 7:16
6:45 6:58 7:05 7:10 7:20 7:34
7:03 7:16 7:23 7:28 7:38 7:52
7:21 7:34 7:42 7:48 7:58 8:12
---------- 7:53 7:59 8:09 8:23
7:39 7:53 8:02 8:08 8:18 8:32
7:57 8:11 8:20 8:26 8:36 8:50
8:14 8:28 8:37 8:43 8:53 9:07
8:31 8:45 8:54 9:00 9:10 9:24
8:48 9:02 9:11 9:18 9:28 9:43
---------- 9:21 9:28 9:39 9:54
9:05 9:19 9:29 9:36 9:47 10:02
9:20 9:34 9:44 9:51 10:02 10:17
—————————— 9:52 10:00 10:13 10:28
9:35 9:49 9:59 10:06 10:17 10:32
---------- 10:07 10:15 10:28 10:43
9:50 10:04 10:14 10:22 10:34 10:49
10:05 10:20 10:30 10:38 10:51 11:06
---------- 10:38 10:46 10:59 11:14
10:20 10:35 10:45 10:53 11:06 11:21
10:35 10:50 11:00 11:08 11:21 11:36
---------- 11:08 11:16 11:29 11:44
10:50 11:05 11:15 11:23 11:36 11:51
then every 20 minutes from Cicero,
and every 10 minutes from Western until
5:30pm  5:45pm  5:56pm 6:05pm  6:19pm  6:33pm
——— 5:55 6:06 6:14 6:28 6:42
5:50 6:04 6:15 6:24 6:37 6:51
——-un 6:15 6:26 6:34 6:47 7:01
6:12 6:26 6:37 6:45 6:58 7:12
——-nn 6:38 6:49 6:57 7:10 7:24
6:36 6:50 7:01 7:09 7:22 7:36
6:48 7:02 7:13 7:21 7:34 7:48
7:00 7:14 7:25 7:33 7:46 8:00
7:12 7:26 7:37 7:45 7:58 8:12
7:24 7:38 7:49 7:57 8:10 8:24
7:36 7:50 8:01 8:09 8:21 8:35
7:48 8:02 8:12 8:19 8:31 8:45
8:00 8:14 8:23 8:30 8:41 8:55
8:12 8:26 8:35 8:42 8:53 9:07
——mun ——mun 8:42 8:49 9:00 9:14
8:25 8:39 8:48 8:55 9:06 9:20
8:38 8:52 9:01 9:08 9:19 9:33
8:51 9:05 9:14 9:21 9:32 9:46
9:04 9:18 9:27 9:34 9:45 9:59
then every 13 to 15 minutes from Cicero until
11:01 11:15 11:24 11:30 11:41 11:55
11:20 11:34 11:43 11:49 12:00am 12:14am
11:40 11:53 12:00am 12:05am 12:16 12:30
———un 11:56 12:03 - e e
12:00am 12:13am 12:20 12:25 12:36 12:50
----- 2:36 12:43 12:48 12:59 1:13
————— 1:06N 1:13 1:18
————— 1:32N 1:39 ——-en ———e- ———e-
----- 1:36N 1:43 1:48
----- 2:06N 2:13 2:18
----- 2:36N 2:43 2:48

am light face pm bold face

87 87th
Westbound
Leave 87th/ Leave Arrive Arrive
91st/ Stony 87th 87th/ 87th/ 87th/
Commercial Island Red Line Vincennes Western Cicero
---------- 3:20am 3:24am 3:33N -—-e-
--------------- 3:48 3:57
---------- 3:50 3:54 4:03N
--------------- 4:09 4:18
4:00am  4:10am  4:20 4:25 4:33 -
4:21 4:31 4:41 4:46 4:54 -
4:42 4:52 5:02 5:07 515 = -
5:03 5:13 5:23 5:28 5:36 -
5:24 5:34 5:44 5:49 557 -
--------------- 6:00 6:08 6:19am
5:45 5:55 6:05 6:10 6:18 6:29
--------------- 6:11 6:19
6:06 6:16 6:26 6:31 6:39 6:50
6:26 6:36 6:46 6:51 6:59 7:10
6:46 6:57 7:07 712 7:21 7:31
7:05 717 7:27 7:33 7:42 7:52
7:20 7:32 7:42 7:48 7:57 8:07
7:35 7:47 7:57 8:03 8:12 8:23
7:50 8:03 8:14 8:20 8:30 8:41
8:05 8:19 8:30 8:37 8:47 8:59
8:20 8:34 8:45 8:52 9:02 9:14
8:35 8:49 9:00 9:07 9:17 9:29
8:50 9:04 9:15 9:22 9:32 9:44
9:05 9:19 9:30 9:37 9:47 9:59
9:20 9:34 9:45 9:52 10:02 10:14
9:35 9:49 10:00 10:07 10:17 10:29
9:50 10:04 10:15 10:22 10:32 10:44
10:05 10:19 10:30 10:37 10:47 10:59
then every 10 minutes to Western,
and every 20 minutes to Cicero until
5:45pm  6:00pm  6:13pm 6:20pm  6:30pm  6:42pm
5:57p 6: 12p 6:25p 6: 32p 6: 42p 6:54p
6:09 6:23 6:36 6:43 6:53 7:05
6:21 6:34 6:46 6:53 7:03 7:15
6:27 6:40 6:51 6:57H - -
6:33 6:46 6:57 7:04 7:14 7:26
6:45 6:58 7:09 7:16 7:26 7:38
6:57 7:10 7:21 7:28 7:38 7:50
7:03 7:16 7:27 7:33H - e
7:09 7:22 7:33 7:40 7:50 8:02
7:22 7:35 7:46 7:53 8:03 8:15
7:35 7:48 7:59 8:06 8:16 8:28
7:48 8:01 8:12 8:19 8:29 8:41
8:02 8:15 8:26 8:33 8:43 8:55
8:17 8:30 8:41 8:48 8:58 9:10
8:25 8:38 8:49 8:55H W - -
8:32 8:45 8:56 9:03 9:13 9:25
8:47 9:00 9:11 9:18 9:28 9:40
8:55 9:08 9:19 9:256H === eeeee
9:02 9:15 9:26 9:33 9:43 9:55
9:17 9:29 9:39 9:46 9:55 10:06
9:27 9:39 9:48 9:53H ——-un ———un
9:32 9:44 9:53 9:59 10:07 10:18
9:47 9:59 10:08 10:14 10:22 10:33
10:02 10:14 10:23 10:29 10:37 10:48
10:11 10:23 10:32 10:37H -—-un ——-un
10:20 10:32 10:41 10:47 10:55 11:06
10:40 10:52 11:01 11:07 11:15 11:26
11:00 11:12 11:21 11:27 11:35 11:46
11:10 11:22 11:31 11:36H - -
11:20 11:32 11:41 11:47 11:55 ——
11:40 11:51 11:59 12:04am 12:11am  -----
11:50 12:.01lam 12:09am 12:13H - = -
12:00am 12:11 12:19 12:24 12:31 -
12:30 12:41 12:49 12:54 1:01 -
12:45 12:56 1:04 1:.08H W - -
1:00 1:11 1:19 1:24 1:31 -
1:15 1:26 1:34 1:38H - e
—————————— 1:50 1:54 2:01N ————-
—————————— 2:20 2:24 2:31N —m———
---------- 2:50 2:54 3:01N

H - Trips ends at 87th/Halsted at time shown
N - N87 Night Bus

Sunday/Holiday
Eastbound

Leave Leave Arrive 87th/ Arrive

87th/ 87th/ 87th/ 87th Stony 91st/

Cicero  Western Vincennes Red Line Island Commercial
----- 3:06N 3:13am 3:18am - -
---------- 3:28 :33 3:44am  3:57am
----- 3:36N 3 43 3:48
---------- 3:58 4:03 4:14 4:27
----- 4:06 4:13 4:17 4:29 4:42
----- 4:09 4:16
----- 4:36 4:43 4:47 4:59 5:12
----- 5:06 5:13 5:17 5:29 5:42
----- 5:36 5:45 5:52 6:02 6:16
----- 6:06 6:15 6:22 6:32 6:46
----- 6:36 6:45 6:52 7:02 7:16
----- 7:01 7:10 717 7:27 7:41
---------- 7:21 7:28 7:38 7:52
————— 7:23 7:32 7:39 7:49 8:03
————— 7:44 7:53 8:00 8:10 8:24
---------- 8:03 8:10 8:20 8:34
----- 8:04 8:13 8:20 8:30 8:44
----- 8:24 8:33 8:40 8:50 9:04
----- 8:39 8:48 8:55 9:05 9:19
---------- 8:56 9:03 9:13 9:27
----- 8:54 9:03 9:10 9:20 9:34
8:55am  9:09 9:18 9:25 9:35 9:49

then every 30 minutes from Cicero,
and every 15 minutes from Western until

10:25 10:39 10:48 10:55 11:05 11:19
----- 10:53 11:03 11:10 11:22 11:36

10:53 11:07 11:17 11:24 11:36 11:50

then every 28 minutes from Cicero,
and every 14 minutes from Western until

12:17pm 12:31pm 12:41pm 12:48pm 1:01lpm  1:15pm
-----p 12:45p 12:55p 1:02p 1:15p 1:29p

12:45 12:59 1:09 1:16 1:29 1:43

then every 30 minutes from Cicero,
and every 15 minutes from Western until

4:15 4:29 4:38 4:46 4:59 5:13
———n 4:43 4:52 5:00 5:13 5:27
4:43 4:57 5:06 5:14 5:27 5:41
- 5:11 5:20 5:28 5:41 5:55
5:11 5:25 5:34 5:42 5:55 6:09
- 5:39 5:48 5:55 6:08 6:22
5:39 5:53 6:02 6:09 6:22 6:36
----- 6:08 6:17 6:24 6:37 6:51
6:09 6:23 6:32 6:39 6:52 7:06
----- 6:38 6:47 6:54 7:07 7:21
6:41 6:55 7:04 7:11 7:24 7:38
----- 7:10 7:19 7:26 7:39 7:53
7:13 7:27 7:36 7:43 7:56 8:10
----- 7:42 7:51 7:57 8:10 8:24
7:45 7:59 8:08 8:14 8:27 8:41
8:01 8:15 8:24 8:30 8:43 8:56
8:17 8:31 8:40 8:46 8:59 9:12
- - 8:48 8:54 9:07 9:20
8:33 8:47 8:56 9:02 9:15 9:28
8:49 9:03 9:12 9:18 9:31 9:44
9:05 9:19 9:28 9:34 9:47 10:00
9:21 9:35 9:44 9:50 10:03 10:16
9:37 9:51 10:00 10:06 10:19 10:32
9:54 10:08 10:17 10:23 10:36 10:49

10:12 10:25 10:34 10:40 10:52 11:05

10:32 10:45 10:54 11:00 11:11 11:24

10:52 11:05 11:14 11:20 11:31 11:44

11:14 11:27 11:36 11:42 11:53 12:06am

11:36 11:48 11:57 12:02am 12:12am 12:24
e 11:55 12:03am 12:08 - e

12:00am 12:12am  12:20 12:25 12:34 12:45
————— 12:35 12:43 12:48 12:57 1:08
----- 1:05N 1:12 1:16 ———- ———-
----- 1:35N 1:42 1:46
----- 1:36N 1:43 1:48
----- 2:06N 2:13 2:18
----- 2:36N 2:43 2:48

am light face pm bold face

Westbound
Leave 87th/ Leave Arrive Arrive
91st/ Stony 87th 87th/ 87th/ 87th/
Commercial Island Red Line Vincennes Western Cicero
---------- 3:20am 3:24am  3:31N -
---------- 3:50 3:54 4:01N
——————————————— 3:56 4:03
4:00am 4:11am 4:19 4:24 4:31 -
4:30 4:41 4:49 4:54 501 -
4:59 5:10 5:18 5:23 530 -
5:28 5:39 5:48 5:54 6:02 -
5:57 6:08 6:17 6:23 6:31 -
--------------- 6:50 6:58 ——-ee
6:26 6:37 6:46 6:52 700 -
6:55 7:06 7:15 7:21 729 -
7:24 7:35 7:44 7:50 758 -
7:45 7:56 8:05 8:11 819 -
8:00 8:11 8:20 8:26 8:34 8:45am
--------------- 8:28 8:36 -
8:14 8:25 8:35 8:41 849 -
8:28 8:40 8:50 8:56 9:04 9:15
8:42 8:54 9:04 9:10 918 -
8:56 9:08 9:18 9:24 9:32 9:43
9:10 9:22 9:32 9:39 9:47 -
9:24 9:37 9:47 9:54 10:02 10:13
9:38 9:51 10:01 10:08 10:16 -
9:52 10:05 10:15 10:22 10:30 10:41
10:06 10:19 10:29 10:36 10:44 -
10:20 10:33 10:44 10:51 11:00 11:11
10:34 10:47 10:59 11:06 11:15 -
10:48 11:01 11:13 11:20 11:29 11:41
11:02 11:15 11:27 11:34 11:43 -
11:16 11:29 11:41 11:48 11:57 12:09pm
11:30 11:43 11:55 12:02pm 12:11pm  ---—-
11:44 11:57 12:09pm 12:16 12:25 12:37
11:58 12:11pm 12:23 12:30 12:39 -
12:12pm 12:25 12:37 12:44 12:53 1:05
12:26 12:39 12:51 12:58 1:07 -
12:40 12:53 1:06 1:13 1:22 1:35
12:54 1:08 1:21 1:29 1:38 -
1:08 1:23 1:36 1:44 1:53 2:06
1:22 1:37 1:50 1:58 2:07 -
1:36 1:51 2:04 2:12 2:21 2:34
1:51 2:06 2:19 2:27 2:36 ——-nn
2:06 2:21 2:34 2:42 2:51 3:04
then every 15 minutes to Western,
and every 30 minutes to Cicero until
6:36 6:49 6:59 7:05 7:14 7:25
6:51 7:04 7:14 7:20 7:29 ———n
7:06 7:19 7:29 7:35 7:44 7:55
7:22 7:35 7:45 7:51 8:00 8:11
7:38 7:51 8:01 8:07 8:16 8:27
7:54 8:07 8:17 8:23 8:32 8:43
8:10 8:23 8:33 8:39 8:48 8:59
8:26 8:39 8:49 8:55 9:04 9:15
8:42 8:55 9:05 9:11 9:20 9:31
8:58 9:11 9:21 9:27 9:36 9:47
9:16 9:28 9:38 9:44 9:52 10:03
9:25 9:36 9:46 9:52H ——-un ——-un
9:35 9:46 9:56 10:02 10:10 10:21
9:45 9:56 10:06 10:12H m——— m———
9:55 10:06 10:16 10:22 10:30 10:41
10:15 10:26 10:36 10:42 10:50 11:01
10:35 10:46 10:56 11:02 11:10 11:21
10:55 11:06 11:16 11:22 11:30 11:41
11:05 11:16 11:26 11:32H ——-nn -
11:16 11:27 11:37 11:43 11:51 ————
11:38 11:48 11:57 12:02am 12:09am  -----
12:00am 12:10am 12:19am 12:24 12:31 -
12:15 12:25 12:34 12:38H - -
12:30 12:40 12:49 12:54 1:01 -
1:00 1:10 1:19 1:24 131 -
1:15 1:25 1:34 1:38H - -
---------- 1:50 1:54 2:03N
---------- 2:20 2:24 2:33N
---------- 2:50 2:54 3:03N

H - Trips ends at 87th/Halsted at time shown

N - N87 Night Bus



